VOLUSIA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS SPECIAL CLASSIFICATION REFERRAL

Inmate Alkn, STeven	Cell	Assignment 351
	Booking No. <u>87/186</u>	Date 3/30// Z
is referred to the Special Classification Committee by:		
Discipline Board	Counselor	Security Staff
Inmate is referred for:		
Administrative Segregation		
Protective Custody	1	
Other		
Reason for Referral:		
IMMATE HAS NUMEROUS S IN It'S PRISON BEHAVIOR HAS A LCWD + LACINIOUS Chap Member. Immate Alka, Steven As A High Risk Sexual pre	Sexual INFRAC	Tions
IN It's pason Behavior	HISTORY AND CURR	lently
HAS A Lewd + LACINIOUS Cha	ROBINST A STRI	E.
Member. Immate Alka, Steven	871186 Also Sco	nes
As A High Risk Sexual pre	Date on The pa	len Form

Recommendation of Discipline Board, Counselor or Security Staff:

Staff Member Making Referral

Inmate:	Allen, Steve	<u>n</u>	Booking #:	<u>871186</u>
Da	te: April 2, 2	012		
Re	Initial Plac Remain in Release fro	iew iew/DR Review ement – SPA SPA	Initial Pla Remain ir Release fr	com PCS/PCA er Signed: Yes No
Justificat	sentence Deadly and La related referred charge sexually Sexual 3 04/02 Allen to	ed inmate serving Tentative release of scivious Conduct by to action in presence do SCC 03/30/12 by against a correction related infraction Predator Risk form 1/12. He was alert hat he would be	10 years for Attendate 08/10/12 and by Person 18 YOA ce of a correctional by Case Manager Vonal staff members at state prison. It is also in the commended for above, I recommended for above above.	Allen is a 30 year old FSI apted Robbery WPN No an open charge of Lewo Older No Bond. Charge employee. I/M Allen was White due to current open and extensive history of M scored high on PREA en at his cell door on Uni It was explained to I/M r SPA for a period of mend that I/M Allen be maded to the property of the second of
Members	-	MCClenical Counselo	r	
	Inmate	Present: X	es 🗌 No	
App	roved <u></u>	Tirele Porses		4/3/12
☐ Disa	pproved	ogråm Services Ma	nager	Date
Ann	howad	61		11 11 12
	roved Ware	arden's Review		Date

Inmate:	Allen, St	teven	Booking #:	<u>871186</u>
Da	te: May 2	2, 2012		
	Initial I Remair Release Increas	Review Review/DR Review Placement – SPA n in SPA e from SPA se Handling - HEAVY	☐ Initial Pla ☐ Remain in ☐ Release fr PC Waive ☑ Stern Wa	rom PCS/PCA er Signed: Yes No no rning
Justificati	ion: <u>Th</u>	is is I/M Allen's 30 day S	PA review. I/M	Allen is a 30 year old FS
	Sent	dly Tentative release de	years for Atten	apted Robbery WPN No an open charge of Lewe
	and	Lascivious Conduct by	Person 18 VOA	Older No Bond. Charg
	rela	ted to action in presence	of a correctional	employee. I/M Allen wa
	refe	erred to SCC 03/30/12 by	Case Manager V	White due to current oper
	<u>cha</u> :	rge against a correction	al staff member	and extensive history o
	Sext	ially related infractions	at state prison. I	M scored high on PREA
	ohso	ervation period in SPA	0. 1/191 Allen Wa	as approved for 30 day llen was seen at his cel
	doo	r on Unit 3 05/02/12. He	was alert and co	operative. I/M Allen ha
	beer	n compliant per officers.	He has received	I no red marks, 303's, or
	362	s. Based on the above,	I recommend I	/M Allen be released to
	gene	eral population with a s	tern warning the	e any disciplinary action
	coul	d result in a referral bac	ek to SCC.	
Members:		2. Millan.		
		AcClain, Case Counselor		
,	Inn	nate Present: X Yes	□ No	
Ann	roved	State Soul	,	1/2/12
App	roveu	Program Services Mana	ager .	Date
Disa Disa	pproved	110gram services man	agei	Date.
			234 (215)	
		20-		33
Appi	roved	Warden's Review		5-2-13
Disa	pproved	waluch s Keview		Date
	FETOIGE			
			181 311 311	
			The state of the s	

Volusia County Division of Corrections Special Classification Referral

Inmate: A	allen, Steven			Date: 7/30/2012	
Booking Nun	nber: 871186				
1 TO	o the special classific Discipline Board		by: nselor	Security staff	
P	fered for: dministrative Segre rotective Custody Other:	gation			
Reason for re	efferal:				
charges were	also filed by the Vo vious Conduct and h	lusia County Sher	iff's Departm	pattery on another in nent. I/M Allen has a ual releated offense	Le Set : : (1 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Staff member	r Making referral:	Lt R. Gray			
Recommenda	ation of Discipline Bo	oard or Couselor:			
Discipline Boa	ard or Counseler :				

Date:

VOLUSIA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS RECLASSIFICATION

PART I <u>PERSONAL DATA</u>	SPECIAL HANDLING FACTORS
Date: 8-1-17 Name: All Stree Booking No. 871184 Language-English 40 Language-Other No.	Suicide Risk Mental Health Problems Physical Handicap Mental Handicap
PART II RECLAS	SIFICATION
보이 있다면 보안한 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있는데 보고 있다면 보다 없는데 보고 있다면 보다 다른데 보다면 보다면 보고 있다면 보고 있다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보다면 보	등 - BM 회사
SECURITY	A. ADJUSTMENT ASSESSMENT POINTS Cooperative (0) Withdrawn/Uncooperative (2) Belligerent (4) B. PROGRAM ASSESSMENT Nonparticipant in needed programs (1) Withdrawn from work or programs (2) Removed from Work or programs for behavior
C. CUSTODY HISTORY Escape-Non-secure walk-off (1) Planned or attempted escape (3) Incident Others (4) Escape-secure Institution (5) D. COUNSELOR ADJUSTMENT (0+3) TOTAL SECURITY SCORE RECLASSIFICATION JUSTIFICATION SECURITY SCORE HANDLING SCORE Minimum 1-3 Light 0-3 Medium 4-9 Medium 4-7 Maximum 10+ Heavy 8+	problems C. DISCIPLINE ASSESSMENT Corrective Consultations (1) One discipline board (2) Two or more discipline boards (4) D. SEVERITY OF OFFENSES None (0) Nonviolent/Non-security (2) Violence to Inmate (4) Inciting others (6) Violence to staff (10) E. COUNSELOR ADJUSTMENT (0+2) TOTAL HANDLING SCORE RECLASSIFICATION JUSTIFICATION PA JUSTIFICATION PROBLEM 3-38-12 to 5-3-12 SPA June 3-38-12 to 5-3-12
VULNERABLE HANDLI Limited Mental Capacity: YesNo Limited Life Experience: YesNo Physical Disability: YesNo Sexual Deviancy: YesNo	Other Written Request
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION_ RECOMMENDED BY COUNSELOR_ SPECIAL CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE RY CHAIRPERSONMEMBER_ TO CASE MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR FOR	MEMBER_
SPECIAL CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE IN COUNSELOR LOWER SECURITY AND HANDLING AND VULNERABLE CHANGES	

וותחת חבי

Page _____ of ____ Disci Lary Hearing Officer's Action Form Cell No: 03D08 Inmate's Name: Allen, Steven Booking #871186 Date & Time of Board: 08/08/12 1250 Inmate Waived Appearance Inmate Present at Board Insufficient Based on Officer's Based on Evidence to Report/Sergeant's Inmate's Support I/M's Plea **Findings** Investigation Confession Charge ☐G XNG XG NG X Charge 1 #5 Sexual battery on another inmate G NG NG G Charge 2 G NG ПG NG Charge 3 Reasons for Findings: Refer to Highlighted Area(s) of 362 I/M pled not guilty, stated I did not do anything wrong. Case Management Review -# DR reports during custody? ____ SCC Referral? Reason: SPA Informational Alert Custody Increase SANCTIONS: Not to Exceed Consecutive **IBC** Concurrent Suspended DISC Reprimand 15 30 -X X Charge 1 10 30 Charge 2 10 15 Charge 3 Advised of Appeal Yes No __Restitution_ Loss Suspend Days Gain Time Credit _____ Days Time Served Reasons for Sanctions: Based on the policies of the instituion Recommendation Made by DHO:_ Approved Disapproved Reviewed by AD/Warden Special Directions:

Revised 10/1/01

Disciplinary Action Review Date: 8-29-13

Disciplinary Action Release Date: 8-29-13

Inmate:	Allen, St	<u>even</u>	В	Booking #:	<u>871186</u>
Da	te: 08/01/2	12			
Re	commenda	ation:	,		
	Initial F		Z-	File Revie	w/DR Review
	Initial F	Review/DR Review		Initial Pla	cement – PCS
	Initial F	Placement – SPA		Remain in	1 PCS
	Remain	in SPA		Release fr	om PCS/PCA
	Release	from SPA		PC Waive	er Signed: Yes 🗌 No 🗌
Z	Increase	e Handling - HEAV	YY	Stern Wa	rning
Justificat	ion: On	7/31/12. I/M Allen	was found	guilty of s	exual battery on anothe
o distillent	-				Heavy. He came to jai
					ce for attempted robbery
	wpn				ate of 8/10/12, his other
	char				on 18 yoa/older, \$50,000
	Whi	le in prison he has	a total of	10 DRs for	r lewd of lasc. exhib, and
					down until 5/2/12, and h
					to his history of lewo
	beha	avior in prison, a	nd being	found guil	ty of sexual battery or
	7/31	/12, it is recommen	ded that he	e be made H	<u>Ieavy</u>
	. /	/ / /	MARANI.		
Members	1-1	there			
	K.V	Cratin, Case Couns	elor		
	Inv	nate Present:	Yes	No	
	13411	iate i resent.	ies _] 140	
App	roved	Standa for	up		8/2-112
		Program Services	Manager		Date
Disa Disa	pproved		0	cc upon	Deloine dom
	••		ors the o		begin grant
		101			
/			The state of the s		
App	roved	20			8-2-12
		Warden's Review			Date
Disa	pproved				

Inmate:	Allen, Ste	<u>ven</u>	Booking	#:	<u>871186</u>
Da	te: August	30, 2012			
Re	Initial Pl Remain i Release f	eview eview/DR Review acement – SPA	Initial Remai	Place n in] e from	m PCS/PCA Signed: Yes No
Justificati	curre YOA corre \$50,00 incare infrac Preda period 06/04/ on an referr and s contin I/M A referr history charge	ontly incarcerated on I /Older No Bond, charcolonal employee, and 00.00. I/M Allen EOGCERATED AND A STATE OF THE CONTROL OF TH	rewd and Lascinge related to Sexual Batter S'd from a FS an extensive and he scor llen was appropriately appropriately and FS an extensive and he scor llen was foundling was incompletely and Process was expected at state, he charge violations.	o ac y (N SP so historical ed h oved PA (nd g rease sed f rt an Batter edur kplai igh	len is a 30 year old NSIs Conduct by Person 1: stion in presence of stop physical force) Bondentence 08/10/12 while ory of sexually related high on PREA Sexual for 30 day observation 05/03/12 and reclassed uilty of Sexual Battery of 08/01/12 and he was from discipline 08/29/12 and cooperative, but he ry. It was explained to be 305.03, he would be ned. Based on criminal PREA score, current 305.03 of Policy and ed in SPA.
Appr Disap	oved _	rogram Services Mana	□ No		8 31 12 Date
☐ Appro		Varden's Review			Date
					2. 2005 183 17774 15 133 133 133 134



September 4, 2012

Volusia Exposed

To whom it may concern:

Re: PRR- 452012 (Re: Steven Allen)

In response to your request received in our office, I am enclosing the copy of the file for the above-referenced request. Per F.S. 119.071(4) (d) all exempt information has been redacted. The fee for coping these documents plus the fee for the labor is **\$0.40**. Please make the check payable to the County of Volusia – Division of Corrections and mail to:

County of Volusia – Division of Corrections 1300 Red John Drive Daytona Beach Fl. 32124

When issuing your check, please note on it that it is for photocopying fees regarding the above-referenced request.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Lieutenant Larry Langdon Volusia County Division of Corrections (386) 258-4044